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2025.2 GPT3 Registrar Out-of-Practice Education program 
 

Training region: Lower Eastern New South Wales 

 

Training sub-region: Central, Eastern and South West Sydney 
 

 

Registrars must attend the RACGP’s out-of-practice education program during their GPT3 term as a requirement to Fellow. Attendance contributes to their education 

hours within the registrar’s TMS portfolio.    

  

The out-of-practice education program comprises a mix of large group and small group activities facilitated either face to face or via an online platform. The peer-led 

small group learning (SGL) sessions are specifically focused on registrars working in a stable group with their peers and medical educators. The small group 

learning sessions are semi-structured and tailored to the learning needs of the group. The out-of-practice education program is underpinned by the RACGP 

Curriculum and syllabus. 

Registrars are required to attend 24 hours in their GPT3 term. Hours are counted differently when face-to-face or when online, please refer to the education 

hours column for hours accrued and not the time column.   

 

  

Start Date Time 
Education 

hours 
Name of Event 

Registrar 
Cohort 

Type Content details of event Location 
PSO/ 

Contact 

Thursday  
14/08/2025 

2.00pm-
5.00pm 

3 
Black Dog Institute – 
Suicide Prevention 

GPT3 Small 
Black Dog Institute – Suicide 
Prevention. Registrars only need to 
attend one session. 

Online 
Bronwyn 
Nielsen 

Friday 
22/08/2025 

9.00am - 
12.00pm 

3 
Black Dog Institute – 
Suicide Prevention 

GPT3 Small 
Black Dog Institute – Suicide 
Prevention. Registrars only need to 
attend one session. 

Online 
Pav 
Chansawang 

https://www.racgp.org.au/education/education-providers/curriculum/curriculum-and-syllabus/home
https://www.racgp.org.au/education/education-providers/curriculum/curriculum-and-syllabus/home
mailto:bronwyn.nielsen@racgp.org.au
mailto:bronwyn.nielsen@racgp.org.au
mailto:pav.chansawang@racgp.org.au
mailto:pav.chansawang@racgp.org.au
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Start Date Time 
Education 

hours 
Name of Event 

Registrar 
Cohort 

Type Content details of event Location 
PSO/ 

Contact 

Thursday 
4/09/2025 

9.00am-
5.00pm 

6 
Transition into 
Independent Practice 
Day (TIIP Day) 

GPT3 Large 

Completion of training and ongoing 
Professional development, financial 
insights, staying out of trouble-PSR, 
medicare billings, when things go 
wrong- managing complaints and 
medical errors, Doctors’ wellbeing, 
mandatory reporting, where to from 
here? 

Online Linda Anschau 

Wednesday
17/09/2025 

9.00am-
5.00pm 

8 
Peer Led Small Group 
Learning (SGL) #1 

GPT3 Small 
Evidence based medicine, neurology, 
managing uncertainty 

RACGP 
Liverpool 
Office 

Jennifer 
Dickinson 

Wednesday 
12/11/2025 

9.00am-
5.00pm 

6 Consolidation Day GPT3 Large 

Addiction medicine, non-directive 
pregnancy counselling and MTOP, 
reproductive genetic testing, paediatric 
food allergies, sports medicine 
presentations in GP, advanced diabetes 
management. 

Online Sirisha Koka 

Wednesday
10/12/2025 

9.00am-
1.00pm 

4 
Peer Led Small Group 
Learning (SGL) #2 

GPT3 Small 
Time management, breaking bad news, 
lifelong learning 

RACGP 
Liverpool 
Office 

Sirisha Koka 

 

 

mailto:linda.anschau@racgp.org.au
mailto:jennifer.dickinson@racgp.org.au
mailto:jennifer.dickinson@racgp.org.au
mailto:sirisha.koka@racgp.org.au
mailto:sirisha.koka@racgp.org.au

