2025.2 GPT3 Registrar Out-of-Practice Education program



Training region: Lower Eastern New South Wales

Training sub-region: Central, Eastern and South West Sydney

Registrars must attend the RACGP's out-of-practice education program during their GPT3 term as a requirement to Fellow. Attendance contributes to their education hours within the registrar's TMS portfolio.

The out-of-practice education program comprises a mix of large group and small group activities facilitated either face to face or via an online platform. The peer-led small group learning (SGL) sessions are specifically focused on registrars working in a stable group with their peers and medical educators. The small group learning sessions are semi-structured and tailored to the learning needs of the group. The out-of-practice education program is underpinned by the RACGP *Curriculum and syllabus*.

Registrars are required to attend 24 hours in their GPT3 term. Hours are counted differently when face-to-face or when online, please refer to the education hours column for hours accrued and not the time column.

Start Date	Time	Education hours	Name of Event	Registrar Cohort	Туре	Content details of event	Location	PSO/ Contact
Thursday 14/08/2025	2.00pm- 5.00pm	3	Black Dog Institute – Suicide Prevention	GPT3	Small	Black Dog Institute – Suicide Prevention. Registrars only need to attend one session.	Online	Bronwyn Nielsen
Friday 22/08/2025	9.00am - 12.00pm	3	Black Dog Institute – Suicide Prevention	GPT3	Small	Black Dog Institute – Suicide Prevention. Registrars only need to attend one session.	Online	Pav Chansawang

Start Date	Time	Education hours	Name of Event	Registrar Cohort	Туре	Content details of event	Location	PSO/ Contact
Thursday 4/09/2025	9.00am- 5.00pm	6	Transition into Independent Practice Day (TIIP Day)	GPT3	Large	Completion of training and ongoing Professional development, financial insights, staying out of trouble-PSR, medicare billings, when things go wrong- managing complaints and medical errors, Doctors' wellbeing, mandatory reporting, where to from here?	Online	Linda Anschau
Wednesday 17/09/2025	9.00am- 5.00pm	8	Peer Led Small Group Learning (SGL) #1	GPT3	Small	Evidence based medicine, neurology, managing uncertainty	RACGP Liverpool Office	Jennifer Dickinson
Wednesday 12/11/2025	9.00am- 5.00pm	6	Consolidation Day	GPT3	Large	Addiction medicine, non-directive pregnancy counselling and MTOP, reproductive genetic testing, paediatric food allergies, sports medicine presentations in GP, advanced diabetes management.	Online	Sirisha Koka
Wednesday 10/12/2025	9.00am- 1.00pm	4	Peer Led Small Group Learning (SGL) #2	GPT3	Small	Time management, breaking bad news, lifelong learning	RACGP Liverpool Office	Sirisha Koka